FORM PTO-1594	04-23-2003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
(Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	Patent and Trademark Office
To the Honorable CommissionEric Pale 1. Name of conveying party(ies): AMSOUTH BANK FINANCE S Individual(s)	102427873 documents or copy thereof. 2. Iname and address of receiving party(ies) AN 8: 58
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other Release of Security Agreement Execution Date: February 18, 2003 Reel/Frame 002525/0500-0509	Individual(s) citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation-State Other Tennessee limited liability company If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: ☐ Yes ☒ No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) 78/043.314	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No B. Trademark Registration No.(s)
Additiona	numbers attached? Yes No
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1
Name: John M. Cone	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41 \$40.00
Internal Address: Akin Gump Strauss Hauer & Feld, LLP	⊠ Enclosed
Street Address: P.O. Box 688	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
City: <u>Dallas</u> State: <u>Texas</u> ZIP: <u>75313-0688</u>	8. Deposit account number: (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)
DO	NOT USE THIS SPACE
the original document. John M. Cone Name of Person Signing	Information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of If the formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the formation is a
/22/2003 TDIAZ1 00000081 78043314 Commissioner of P	orded with required cover sheet information to: atents & Trademarks, Box Assignments ashington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0981

PARTIAL TERMINATION AND PARTIAL RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Partial Termination and Partial Release of Trademark Security Agreement is made _, 2003 by AMSOUTH BANK, an Alabama SILVER (hereinafter referred to "AMSOUTH"), and CREEK corporation as Tennessee limited liability company TECHNOLOGIES, LLC, and LAW TECHNOLOGIES, INC., a Tennessee corporation (hereinafter referred to as "SILVER CREEK" and "LAW", respectively).

AMSOUTH does hereby release and terminate the Security Interest granted by SILVER CREEK and LAW to AMSOUTH in trademark Application Serial No. 78/043,314 (DAIRYPORT) described in the Security Agreement dated May 15, 2002 and recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office at Reel/Frame 002525/0500-0509; provided, however, that this release and termination apply to said trademark Application Serial No. 78/043,314 (DAIRYPORT) only, and the remainder of said Security Agreement dated May 15, 2002, and the collateral described therein are unaffected.

AMSOUTH BANK

By:

Name: William B. Bell

Title: Senior Vice President

REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0982

STATE OF	TENNESSEE
COUNTY C	OF SULLIVAN

			undersigned authority, on this day personally appeared
WILLIAM			
states that he/	she is 5/	R. VICE	PRESIDENT of AMSOUTH BANK, that he/she has read and
understands th	e foreg	oing instru	ment, that he/she is authorized to execute said instrument, and
acknowledged	to me t	hat he exec	cuted same for the purposes and consideration therein expressed,
in the capacity	therein	stated, and	l as the act and deed of said corporation.

SUBSCRIBED AND SWORN TO BEFORE ME, this 18 day of February, 2003.

Printed Name of Notary Public

Commé & Wideen
Signature of Notary Public

My Commission expires: 1/15/06.

015294,0011 642704 v1015294,0011 642704 v1

RECORDED: 04/21/2003

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002716 FRAME: 0983